

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 2828 of 2022

Binod Thakur & Others

..... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

..... Respondents

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners:

Ms. Ritu Kumar

For the State:

Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, A.C to G.P-II

06/04.10.2024 Pursuant to the notice issued to the respondent Nos. 6 to 17 through Registered Post with A/D, Vakalatnamas on behalf of the respondent Nos. 8, 11, 12 & 16 have already been filed.

However, service report of the respondent Nos. 6, 7, 9, 10, 13 to 15 & 17 has not yet been received.

Under the said circumstance, let fresh notice be issued to the respondent Nos. 6, 7, 9, 10, 13 to 15 & 17 through ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed by 17.10.2024.

Put up this case on 26.11.2024 under appropriate heading.

I.A. No. 7408/2022

The present interlocutory application was filed on behalf of the petitioners on 16.08.2022 for early hearing of the present writ petition.

Since the present writ petition has already been taken on Board, there is no need to pass any order on the present interlocutory application and the same is accordingly disposed of.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)