

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2828 of 2022

Binod Thakur & Ors.

.... **Petitioners**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Others

.... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners

: Mrs. Ritu Kumar, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Abhilash Kumar, AC to GP-II

For the Resp No.8, 11, 12 & 16

: Mr. Lalit Yadav, Adv

: Mrs. Seema Kashyap, Adv.

: Mr. Rupesh Singh, Adv.

07/Dated: 27th August, 2025

1. Adjournment is being sought for by the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after four weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)