

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2828 of 2022

Binod Thakur & Ors.

.... **Petitioners**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Samavesh Bhanj De, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Rahul Saboo, G.P-II

For the Resp. Nos.8, 11, 12 & 16 : Mr. Lalit Yadav, Adv.

: Mrs. Seema Kashyap, Adv.

: Mr. Rupesh Singh, Adv.

08/Dated: 14th October, 2025

1. Issue notice upon the proposed legal heirs of the deceased respondents, whose descriptions have been mentioned at paragraph No.4 in the interlocutory application being I.A No No.13786 of 2025, under speed post as well as ordinary process, for which, requisites etc., must be filed within three weeks.
2. It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the respondent Nos.13, 14 and 17 are still alive, but as per the office report they are dead.
3. The State is directed to make an enquiry in this regard and submit a report by way of affidavit.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)