

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2828 of 2022

Binod Thakur & Others
The State of Jharkhand & Others

Versus

.... **Petitioner(s).**
... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Samavesh Bhanj Deo, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, AC to G.P.-II
.....

09/ 13.04.2026: As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case
in the next week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

13th April, 2026
R.S./S.K.D.