

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2828 of 2022

Binod Thakur & Ors.		Petitioner(s)
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	Respondent(s)

CORAM: SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Samavesh Bhanj Deo, Advocate
For the Respondent(s)	:	AC to GP-II

10/21.04.2026 Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to
withdraw I.A. No.13786 of 2025 to file proper I.A.

2. Prayer is allowed.
3. The requisites, so filed, is to be utilized by the office.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

21.04.2026
R.Kumar